339 PEDIGREE LLEYN

Viz: 193 Shearling Ewes
126 Ewe Lambs
20 Rams

On Behalf Of The Pedigree Lleyn Society
All Sheep are Maedi Visna Accredited

SALE STARTS: 1PM

SATURDAY 20" SEPTEMBER 2014

At Bakewell Livestock Centre

BAGSHAWS:

Land - Property - Livestock

The Agricultural Business Centre, Bakewell DE45 1AH
Tel: 01629 812777 Fax: 01629 814764
E-mail: bakewell@bagshaws.com




LOCATION - The sale will be held at the Agricultural Centre, Bakewell. Entrance is via the A6 Matlock
Road in Bakewell.

SALE DAY TELEPHONE NUMBER - 01629 812777

All farmers and buyers need a free parking permit for market days.
(available from the managers office)
Please make sure yours is valid

REFRESHMENTS — Refreshments are available from Farmers Feast Cafe
in the Agricultural Business Centre.

CONDITIONS OF SALE - As posted in the Pay office on the sale day.

CHEQUE/PAYMENT

Our terms are payment on the day and to charge interest on overdue accounts. Intending
Purchasers not known to the Auctioneers must produce, prior to bidding, an acceptable Banker’s
reference. Under new regulations introduced by the Bankers such references are now obtainable
by them direct from their Bank. Unless an acceptable Banker’s Reference is produced PAYMENT
IS STRICTLY CASH ON THE DAY OF THE SALE. The Auctioneers reserve the right to withhold
purchases until cheques are cleared.

PLEASE NOTE — All sheep must be accompanied by a current AML document and a market
declaration stating any withdrawal periods. Please present all relevant information to the office as
soon as possible.

PURCHASERS — Please register or collect your existing computer number from the office, this will help
speed up the process of the sale.

Please bring to the sale a note of the holding number and address to which the sheep are being
moved.

Please speak to our staff if you need any help with haulage.

MARKET OPENING TIMES

The Market drive gates are locked from 9pm to 6am

Customers are respectfully requested to keep noise to

a minimum if loading or unloading during early morning or late evening

LLEYN SALE

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Prospective buyers should please note that whilst all
female sheep have been inspected to the best of the
Panel’s ability, it is in your own interest to carefully
select sheep that are compatible with your own
pedigree breeding or commercial requirements

THE ONUS LIES ON THE BUYER AS REGARDS THIS MATTER

ORDER OF SALE

(Commencing at 1pm)
All sheep sold through the Ring

MV ACCREDITED SHEARLING EWES
MV ACCREDITED EWE LAMBS
MV ACCREDITED RAMS



LLEYN BREED CHARACTERISTICS
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WOOL

RAMS

The Ideal Lleyn

Distinctive and feminine; warm white in colour; wide
forehead; good length from eye to nose, straight to
slightly dished and narrowing towards the nose;
bright’ lively eyes; black nose.

Medium size and thickness and black spots
desirable; base preferably starting from the wool.

Average length, well set on shoulders
Wide and well forward

Well set.

Long and well arched.

Good length

Broad; well joined to rump, well set tail

Average length, with no wool lower than the hock.
Colour warm white.

Flat.

The tail should be docked according to current
practice.

Containing no hemp, of good length, dense and of
high quality.

Hornless.

THE LLEYN BREED — THE SHEEP OF THE FUTURE

What is so remarkable about this breed?

Thirty years ago it was almost unknown outside the small Lleyn peninsula which
stretches out to the sea towards Ireland in the North West corner of Wales, and is now
found in every corner of the British Isles, and more recently in Ireland.

There are very good reasons for the spread and growth of the Lleyn, despite the extreme
difficulty experienced by non Welsh speaking people in pronouncing it's name.

The Lleyn ewe is an excellent mother in all respects. She lambs easily, attends to her
newborn lambs without any fuss but with great enthusiasm, whether she is an older ewe
or a ewe lamb lambing for the first time. She is an excellent milker and new born lambs
are remarkably quick getting on their feet and to suckle, particularly important when
lambing takes place outside in weather conditions that are not ideal.

A mature Lleyn flock in regular ages will naturally rear a 200% crop of lambs with ease,
while the ewe lamb section of the flock, which are very often mated, will result in a
“bonus” crop of lambs.

The Lleyn is a naturally healthy breed and this combined with the ability to maintain a
“closed” flock, ensures the maintenance of a high health status flock.

Compared with many other breeds, used to produce prime lamb the Lleyn is smaller in
size and enables a higher stocking rate to be maintained and a consequent higher sale of
lambs per acre, whether bred pure or crossed with a terminal breed sire, the Lleyn
produces highly satisfactory carcase lambs, classified “U”’s and “R”’s when based on
good grassland systems of production, with minimum or nil concentrate use.

The Lleyn ram is also in considerable demand to cross on to other breeds, particularly hill
and upland breeds to increase lambing percentages of the resultant breeding ewes, and
to improve carcase quality.

The Lleyn is a wonderful ewe, it is little wonder that her fame has, and still is, spreading
so rapidly, and that Lleyn breeders are enthusiastic about her performance.

MISREPRESENTATION ACT 1969

Bagshaws, for themselves and the vendors of this property, whose agents they are, give
notice that these particulars do not constitute any part of an offer or contract. That all
statements contained in these particulars do not constitute any part of an offer or
contract. That all statements contained in these particulars as to this property are made
without responsibility and are not to be relied upon as statements or representations of
facts and that they do not make or give any representation or warrant whatsoever in
relation to this property. Any intending purchaser must satisfy himself by inspection or
otherwise as to the correctness of each of the statements contained in these particulars.
The property is offered subject to not being withdrawn and these particulars are issued
solely on the understanding that all negotiations are conducted through the Agents —
Bagshaws.



Bakewell Show and Sale of Lleyn
Sheep

Saturday 20" September 2014
Judge: Colin Bray

The North & East of England Club will be hosting the Pre-Sale
Show Classes as follows:

Class 1 Pen of 5 Shearling Ewes
Class 2 Pen of 5 Ewe Lambs
Class 3 Shearling Ram

Rosettes will be awarded to the Champion and Reserve
Animal(s) together with rosettes in each Class. Only 1 entry per
class.

Entries on the day of sale to:
Linda Barnard, Hall Farm, Welham, Malton, YO17 9QF

MV Accredited Shearling Ewes

No. of Shearling
Ewes

5

10

5

15

30

60

10

30

10
8
10

Flock No.

3015
1510
50

1911
1903
1448
1228
1299
1656
2031
1080
1008

MV Accredited Ewe Lambs

No. of Ewes
5

5

20

20

20

11

10

20
15

Flock No.
1177
50
519
301
1510
2265
1299
1656
1624
1878

Name of Vendor

M Kinnes

MR Proudley

W Davies

D & SK Crane

L Davies

S Thompson

HM Dugdale & Son
GA Fort

J Attey
M Reeder
J Vickerton

Name of Vendor

A Waldron

W Davies

GR & VM Matravers
D & A Kelly

M Proudley

DA Stubbs

G & A Fort

TP Radford
EW & J Davies



Rams

Key: Reqistration details

Year of birth

4

01852/ 12 01455 [3] <4—  Number born/litter size

Breeder flock number

Individual number

LOT 251
Flock:01624
Ram:01624/1303296 [1]
Sire: 01299/1102231 [2]
Dam : 01624/110720

LOT 252
Flock:01624
Ram:01624/1303392 [2]
Sire: 01615/093840 [1]
Dam : 01624/093371

LOT 253
Flock:01624
Ram:01624/1303415 [2]
Sire: 01299/1102231 [2]
Dam : 01624/111083

LOT 254
Flock:01911
Ram:01911/1300903 [2]
Sire: 00507/070710 [2]
Dam : 00809/081126

LOT 255
Flock:01911
Ram:01911/1300927 [2]
Sire: 01911/1100410 [1]
Dam : 00958/090081 [2]

GSire

GSire:

GSire

GSire:

GSire

GSire:

GSire

GSire:

GSire

GSire:

Mr. T.P. Radford, c/o Mr. D. Rowbottom

Prefix:KELBY

Name:
:01299/0912871 [2] GDam: 01299/0710141 [2]

GDam:

Mr. T.P. Radford, c/o Mr. D. Rowbottom

Prefix:KELBY

Name:
:01615/060983 [1]  GDam: 00932/F009

GDam:

Mr. T.P. Radford, c/o Mr. D. Rowbottom

Prefix:KELBY

Name:
:01299/0912871 [2] GDam: 01299/0710141 [2]

GDam:

Mr. & Mrs. D. & S.K. Crane
Prefix:Thirlo
Name: CONNOR
:00963/050252 [2]  GDam: 00507/F042
GDam:

Mr. & Mrs. D. & S.K. Crane
Prefix:Thirlo
Name: CASPIAN
- 00507/070710 [2] GDam: 00809/081126
GDam:

LOT 256
Prefix:Wold Lleyn
Ram:03015/1300333 [2]

Sire: 01084/100042 [2]
Dam :

LOT 257
Flock:01050
Ram:01050/1302832 [2]
Sire: 00040/090440 [2]
Dam : 01050/092018 [2]

LOT 258
Prefix:Brightonhouse
Ram:01299/1306325 [1]
Sire: 01228/1101419 [2]
Dam : 01299/100077

Mr. Mike Kinnes Flock:03015

Name: CAESAR

GSire: 00172/080794 [2] GDam: 01084/074969 [2]
GSire: GDam:

Mrs. A.E. Davies a'l Meibion
Prefix:
Name: CLEDWYN
GSire: 00350/D181 [2] GDam: 00040/2046 [2]
GSire: GDam:

Mr & Mrs G. & A. Fort Flock:01299
Name: CLASS-LEADER

GSire: 01219/D008 [2] GDam: 01228/F507

GSire: GDam:

Sired by Welshpool Champion 2012, a big stretchy, classy tup

LOT 259
Prefix:Brightonhouse
Ram:01299/1305051 [2]
Sire: 01299/100047 [2]
Dam : 01299/089905

Mr & Mrs G. & A. Fort Flock:01299
Name: CAESAR

GSire: 01299/0910124 [2] GDam: 01299/066065

GSire: GDam:

Sired by Carlisle Reserve Champion 2011 (4,100 gns) who also sired Skipton Champion
2013 and carlisle Reserve Champion 2013 (2800 gns)

LOT 260
Prefix:Brightonhouse
Ram:01299/1305044 [3]
Sire: 01299/100047 [2]
Dam : 01299/089909

Sired by Carlisle reserve Champion 2011 (4100 gns) who also sired Skipton Champion 2013

Mr & Mrs G. & A. Fort Flock:01299
Name: CANNONBALL

GSire: 01299/0910124 [2] GDam: 01299/066065

GSire: GDam:

and Carlisle reserve champion 2013 (2800 gns)

LOT 261
Flock:01878
Ram:01878/1300691 [2]
Sire: 01299/0912871 [2]
Dam : 00050/100194 [3]

Mr. & Mrs. EW. & J.. Davies

Prefix:

Name:
GSire: 01656/076472 [2]
GSire:

GDam: 01299/066572
GDam:



LOT 262 Mr. D.A. Stubbs Flock:02265
Prefix:DEGGS
Ram:02265/1300023 [3] Name:
Sire: 00050/1100759 [2] GSire: 00040/090440 [2]  GDam: 00050/092055 [2]
Dam :01911/110344 [2] GSire: GDam:

LOT 263 Mr. Wynne Davies Flock:00050
Prefix:Bronalit
Ram:00050/1301943 [3] Name: COL
Sire: 00599/1101671 [2] GSire: 00809/050300 [2] GDam: 00599/A035
Dam : 00050/110696 [2] GSire: GDam:

LOT 264 Mr. Wynne Davies Flock:00050
Prefix:Bronalit
Ram:00050/1301984 [2] Name: CARL
Sire: 00050/092250 [2] GSire: 00213/050172 [2]  GDam: 00050/061026
Dam : 00050/092040 [2] GSire: GDam:

LOT 265 Messrs. J. Vickerton & Sons
Flock:01008 Prefix:
Ram:01008/1301835 [2] Name:
Sire: 01615/1100861 [1]  GSire: 01400/070037 [2] GDam: 01615/083400
Dam :00913/094415 GSire: GDam:

LOT 266 Messrs. J. Vickerton & Sons
Flock:01008 Prefix:
Ram:01008/1301840 [2] Name:
Sire: 01008/1100467 [1] GSire: 00050/092238 [2] GDam: 01008/060133
Dam :01008/100018 [2] GSire: GDam:

LOT 267 Mr Simon Thompson Flock:01448
Prefix:CULLAND
Ram:01448/1302919 [2] Name:
Sire: 00981/1100827 [2] GSire: 00981/092182 [2] GDam: 00981/092328 [3]
Dam : 01448/093030 GSire: GDam:

Top 5% Signet Index 1 & Index 2 (Maternal & Carcase)

LOT 268 Mr Simon Thompson Flock:01448
Prefix:CULLAND
Ram:01448/1302724 [2] Name:
Sire: 00981/1100827 [2] GSire: 00981/092182 [2] GDam: 00981/092328 [3]
Dam :01448/093072 [2] GSire: GDam:

Top 5% Maternal Index Signet

LOT 269 Mr H.M. Dugdale & Son Flock:01228
Prefix:Borrins
Ram:01228/1202212 [2] Name: BARBARIAN
Sire: 01228/100800 [4] GSire: 00599/085611 [1]  GDam: 01288/065177 [2]
Dam : 01228/0810141 GSire: GDam:

This a strong large 2 shear ram with power, stature and a clean white head

LOT 270 Mr H.M. Dugdale & Son Flock:01228
Prefix:Borrins
Ram:01228/1302870 [2] Name: CHIP
Sire: 01228/100800 [4] GSire: 00599/085611 [1]  GDam: 01288/065177 [2]
Dam : 01228/100481 GSire: GDam:

This is a powerful ram with plenty of comformation and style



* %k

LIST OF VENDORS

Name and Address
J Attey, Cayton Gill Farm, South Stainley, Harrogate, North Yorkshire, HG3 3NB

D & SK Crane, Thirsk Lodge Farm, Newsham Road, Thirsk, North Yorkshire, YO7
4DB

W Davies, Bronallt, Morfa Nefyn, Pwllheli, Gwynedd, LL53 8UR
Ms L Davies, Harpur Adams University College, Edgmond, Newport, Shropshire,
TF10 8NB

EW & J Davies, Woodside Cottage, Grangewood, Netherseal, Swadlincote,
Derbyshire, DE12 8BG

AE Davies, a’l Meibion, Bronallt, Morfa Nefyn, Pwllheli, Gwynedd, LL53 8UR

HM Dugdale & Son, Borrins Farm, Stackhouse, Settle, North Yorkshire, BD24 0ODW
G & A Fort, Brighton House Farm, Whitley Head, Steeton, Keighley, West
Yorkshire, BD20 6QT

M Kinnes Woodlands, Southside, Kilham, E. Yorks, YO25 4ST

D & A Kelly, The Grey House, Willersley, Broadway, Worcestershire, WR12 7PE

GR & VM Matravers, Manor Farm, Long Whatton, Loughborough, Leicestershire,
LE12 5DF

MR Proudley, Church View, High Street, Grindley on the Hill, Doncaster, DN10
4RF

TP Radford, Estate Office, Heydour Farm, Heydour, Grantham, NG32 3NG

M Reeder, Radnor Hall Farm, Back Lane, Somerford, Congleton, Cheshire, CW12
4RB

DA Stubbs, Deggs Leasows Farm, Bramshall, Uttoxeter, Staffs, ST14 5DX

S Thompson, Culland Hall Farm

J Vickerton & Son, Grange Farm, Atwick, Driffield, E. Yorks, YO25 8DW

Dr. A Waldron, Long Acre Lodge, Flatts Lane, Calverton, Nottinghamshire, NG14
6JZ

Lot No’s
225

205-207, 254-
255

204,230, 263-
264

208-210

246-247,261

257

217-218, 269-
270

219-224, 242-
243, 258-260

201, 256

235-236

231-234

202-203, 237-

239

244-245, 251-
253

226

240-241

211-216, 267-
268

227-228, 265-
266

229

** SIGNET RECORDED

# SHEEP TREATED AGAINST SCAB WITHIN 28 DAYS OF SALE

DERBYSHIRE TEXEL CLUB SHOW & SALE OF
174 PEDIGREE ACCREDITED TEXEL SHEEP

8 Aged Ewes
49 Shearling Ewes
32 Ewe Lambs
28 Shearling Rams
57 Ram Lambs

SATURDAY 20TH SEPTEMBER 2014, 10:30AM

SALE OF PEDIGREE CHAROLLAIS SHEEP
10 Head

5 Ram Lambs & 5 Ewe Lambs
SATURDAY 20TH SEPTEMBER 2014, 2pm



LLEYN SHEEP SOCIETY — CONDITIONS OF SALE

e This sale is held under the auspices of the Lleyn Sheep Society.

e There are additional conditions over and above the market L.A.A.
conditions of sale.

e A complete copy of these conditions are available from the Society
office, Market Office and Society website — www.lleynsheep.com

e ltis advised you read and understand these conditions before
purchasing.

Ram Fertility, Animal Health and Disputes can be seen in paragraphs 24 to
33.

Guidance to buyers

33. Ram and ram lambs will be sold in guineas. Ewes and ewe lambs
will be sold in pounds.
34. Prospective buyers should please note that whilst all females have

been inspected to the best of the Inspection Panel’s ability, it is in
your interest to select carefully the sheep that are compatible with
your pedigree breeding or commercial requirements.

35. For the benefit of buyers, the definitive year letters are as follows:
2009 — 09, 2010 - 10, 2011 — 11, 2012 - 12, 2013 - 13; 2014 - 14

FORTHCOMING SALES AT BAKEWELL MARKET

There is a percentage of Lleyn Flocks Performance Recording. Please note
the indexes given out at the time of sale are a representation of these flocks
only and not the whole breed. It is the responsibility of the prospective buyers
to understand this information.

EWE LAMBS - WEDNESDAY 24" SEPTEMBER
Show for best pen of 10 Mules
Show for best pen of 10 Texels
Show for best pen of 10 Any Other Breed

STORE LAMBS - WEDNESDAY 1°" OCTOBER
Entries Close: Friday 19" September

RAM FAIR (SHOW AND SALE) — SATURDAY 4™ OCTOBER
Entries Close: Friday 19" September

THEAVES & EWES - WEDNESDAY 8™ OCTOBER
Entries Close: Friday 26™ September

HPLS HILL RAMS & BREEDING SHEEP - SATURDAY 11™ OCTOBER
Entries Close: Friday 26" September



Membership Application Form
Cymdeithas Defaid Lleyn Cyf. / Lleyn Sheep Society Ltd.

| wish to become an Annual member of Cymdeithas Defaid Lleyn Cyf. / Lleyn Sheep Society
Ltd. and hereby agree to

abide by the Rules of the Society until the termination of the year in which | withdraw my
membership by notice in writing.

Signature Date

Terms of Membership:

Purchase of a Society Share £1 (€1.40). Annual subscription £20 (€28). No person under the age
of 16 can be accepted as a Member of the Society. Payment by Cheque or Banker’s Order (see
below).

PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING IN BLOCK CAPITALS (except for Email and Website
addresses)

Membership Name Flock Prefix (optional)

Farm Name/House Number/House Name

Address

County Postcode
Tel Number Fax Number
Email Website

BANKER’S ORDER (DELETE SECTION A OR B AS APPROPRIATE)

A - FOR PAYMENTS IN £ STERLING

Please pay the HSBC for the credit of the Cymdeithas Defaid Lleyn Cyf. / Lleyn Sheep Society Ltd.
(Account Sort Code: 40-37-30; Account Number: 21013548) the sum of £21 NOW and £20 on 1st
January each year until you receive further notice from me/us in writing and debit my/our account
accordingly.

B - FOR PAYMENTS IN EUROS

Please pay the HSBC for the credit of the Cymdeithas Defaid Lleyn Cyf. / Lleyn Sheep Society Ltd.
(Account IBAN:

GB68 MIDL 4005 1568 2241 93; BIC MIDLGB22) the sum of €29.40 NOW and €28 on

1st January each year until you

receive further notice from me/us in writing and debit my/our account accordingly.

PLEASE ENTER YOUR BANK'’S DETAILS IN BLOCK CAPITALS
Bank

Address

County Post Code

SORT CODE - -

NAME OF ACCOUNT TO BE DEBITED
ACCOUNT NUMBER

Signature Date
This form should be sent with a cheque or completed Banker’s Order to the Society Secretary:
Mrs Gwenda Roberts, Gwyndy, Bryncroes, Sarn, Pwllheli, Gwynedd LL53 8ET.

If you have bought Lleyn sheep and wish to check their registration status, please send

a list of sheep tag and tattoo information on a separate sheet of paper.




